Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

State of West Virginia

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Agreement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Offlce Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Order Date: 12-21-2023 CONTACT.
Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 2 Procurement Folder: 1144401
Document Name: DEBT23B -Statewide Contract for Debt Collection Services Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Statewide Contract for Debt Collection Services Change Order No.: 01
To Renew Contract.
Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Email:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2023-01-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2024-12-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000016052 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
I C SYSTEM INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
PO BOX 64808 Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
ST PAUL MN 55164 0808
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 651-481-6315 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days 43
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCAYION -
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
4.2 G(
[ Total Order Amount: Open End
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
i o/ “/w‘/
ATTORNE GENERA PPROVAL AS TO FORM

PURCHASING DIVJBION AUT

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIEIEATION
DATE G \"\q 1’“(’

ELECTRONIC SIGNA URE

ELECTRQN C SIGNATURE ON FIL

//Xbmc/

CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 2

Date Printed: Dec 21, 2023 Order Number: Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. 01 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract, including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 01/01/2024 through 12/31/2024.

Renewals Remaining: 2 YEARS.

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Debt Collection - Colleges and Universities

Extended Description:

Colleges and Universities

Type of Account - Per Debt

% of Amount Collected - 4.60%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Workers' Compensation

Extended Description:

Workers' Compensation

Type of Account - Default Account

% of Amount Collected - 4.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Extended Description:

WV Department of Tax and Revenue

Type of Account - New Accounts

% of Amount Collected - 4.00%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed: Dec 21,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 2 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Line ' Commadity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - WV Department of Tax and Revenue
Extended Description:
WV Department of Tax and Revenue
Type of Account - Levy Account
% of Amount Collected - 4.00%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Div. of Environmental Protection
Extended Description:
Div. of Environmental Protection
Type of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 4.50%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
6 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commaeodity Line Description: Debt Collection - Other Spending Units
Extended Description:
Other Spending Units
Type of Account - Per Debt
% of Amount Caollected - 4.50%
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
7 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement
Extended Description:
Rate of Second Placement
Type of Account.- Per Debt
% of Amount Collected - 9.50% .
See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 84101704 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:

Debt Collection - Rate of Second Placement - Colleges

Extended Descriptlon:

Rate of Second Placement

Type of Account - Colleges

% of Amount Collected - 9.50%

See attached Usage Schedule prior to issuing delivery order.

Date Printed: Dec 21,2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 DEBT23B 2 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



bocuSign’EnveIope ID: DAC74AC2-EB37-4E36-9777-EQF71E8F61C3

MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DIRECTOR
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

November 30, 2023

Ms. Karen Jonas, Vice President of National Accounts
I.C. Systems, Inc.

444 Hwy 96 E.

St. Paul, MN 55127

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: DEBT23B

Dear Ms. Jonas:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew the subject contract under the same terms, conditions, and pricing. The
renewal dates are January 01, 2024 through December 31, 2024. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign

below and return via email to Mark.A Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto. [Ms,,m by

lohn Erickson Jobin Lichoon. o President / CEO
S55FITECOBIALET...
Printed Name Signature Title
12/21/2023
Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mok A Alg 7

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov




COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:

Buyer: 0> Date: /’/é' > | WV Purchasing Division
Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. o 2 | Mark Atkins

Requisition No.
CO#1 CMA DEBT23B

PF No.:
1144401

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

, : Provided, i ) Purch. Div.
mplian Requir g Requir: "
Compliance Check Type equired Required Not Required Confirmation

1  Specifications and Pricing Page included ] ] [l

2 Use of correct specification template Ol | ]

3 Use of correct requisition type _D— ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM -> CMA]

&  Use of most current terms and ] ] ]
conditions
odi)

5 [Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS O O O

6 iguggested vendors in wvOASIS ] ] O

7 |Capitol Building Commission ] O ] O
pre-approval

8 |Financing (Governor's Office) | O [ ]
pre-approval

9 |Fleet Management Division O ] ] ]
pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required  poquired  NOUREQUired  concrmarion

10 Insurance requirements

Commercial General Liability | O Il O
Automobile Liability O ] ] _ET‘
Workers’ Compensation/ Employer’s _Ij H o ]
o Liability B
Cyber Liability ] | Il n
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater] [ ] ] m O
Professional Lisblity| [ O D O
Other (specify) l | I ] ]
11 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] [] | W H
@ Treasurer Office (banking) n o ' O n
pre-approval .
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:

1 | Two-party agreement |
2 Standard change order language O
3 Office of Technology CiO approval O ] E
* Jiiggfglcsaet;(l)gafgkr art'icneg/other H D __ H
5 Bond Rider (Construction) | N ] O
6 Secretary of State Verification ]
7 State debarment verification ‘, O !
8 Federal debarment verification ] }

)
Lo T S ——

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documnentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

| have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate,

Signature: /4%/{6201\

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



